

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2015-0275

File ID: 2015-0275 Type: Agreement Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2015-0275 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 06/29/2015

Final Action:

File Name: Five (5) year extension of the Clinton River

Watershed Council (CRWC) lease of the building

located at 1115 W. Avon Road

Title label: Request to authorize a five (5) year extension of the Clinton River Watershed Council (CRWC)

lease of the building located at 1115 W. Avon Road

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Current Lease.pdf, New Enactment Number:

Lease.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2015-0275

Title

Request to authorize a five (5) year extension of the Clinton River Watershed Council (CRWC) lease of the building located at 1115 W. Avon Road

Body

Resolved, the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes a five (5) year extension of the Clinton River Watershed Council lease of the building located at 1115 W. Avon Road for the period of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2021.